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The Securities Division ("Division") o f  t h e Arizona Corporation Commission

("Comlnission") hereby moves to extend the deadline for the f iling of exceptions to the

recommended Opinion and Order ("recommended decision") docketed in the above-captioned

proceeding by the Commission's Hearing Division on June 13, 2001. Pursuant to A.A.C. RI4-3-

109(Q), the grounds for this motion are as follows:

6 1.
BACKGROUND
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The Division is advised that the recommended decision has been removed from the agenda

for the Commission's Open Meeting scheduled for June 26-27, 2001. According to A.A.C. R14-3-

110 (B), any party may serve and file exceptions to the recommended decision within ten days

after its service. The transmittal letter accompanying service of the recommended decision

specified that any exceptions must be tiled by 4:00 p.m. on June 23, 2001 .

13 11.
ARGUMENT
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Since the pending recommended decision will not be addressed by the Commission at its

June 26-27th Open Meeting, the June 23"' deadline for the filing of exceptions should be tolled

until five days before the next Open Meeting of the Commission on July 24-25, 2001, the earliest

Open Meeting for which the recommended decision can be rescheduled. The Division intends to

file exceptions but requires this extension of time to address the effect on the recommended

decision of the pending bankruptcy proceedings of Respondent James Douglas Sherriffs.

Moreover, the requested extension will allow respondents additional time to prepare and file

22 exceptions.

23 111.
CONCLUSION
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For the foregoing reasons, the Division now moves to extend the deadline for the filing of

exceptions to the recommended decision. The Division further requests the Hearing Division to
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issue a timely procedural order acknowledging the removal of its recommended decision from the

agenda of the June 26-27'h Open Meeting of the Commission and ruling on this motion.
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4 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8 3 day of June, 2001.

JANET NAPOLITANO
Attorney General
Consumer Plot son & Ad ocacy Section
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BY: ,%
MARK C KNOPS i
Special assistant Art ey General
MOIRA cCARTHY
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for die Securities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
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Docket Control
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1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007

5 COPY of the foregoing mailed Huts
41/£4 day of June, 2001 to:

6

7
Joseph Michael Guess, Sr.
2911 E. Calavar Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85032
RESPONDENT PRO SE8

9

10

Peter Strojnjk, Esq.
3030 N. Central Ave., Suite 1401
Phoenix, Az 85012-2712
ATTORNEY FOR JAMES DOUGLAS SHERRJFFS

11

12

13

Dale L. States, Esq.
6724 n. 43t<* Ave.
Glendale, AZ 85301
ATTORNEY FOR RICHARD G. DAVIS

14

15

Ira Joe Patterson
4330 No. 30)h St.
Phoenix, AZ 85016
RESPONDENT PRO SE

16

17 By:

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

4


